N o vk

10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

15.
16.
17.

18.

19.
20.

Position Other Positions Held

Judge, Superior Court

Judge, Superior Court

Director, Director,
Director, Director,
Director, Director

Director

Sheriff Detective

Director Director

District Attorney Public Administrator

Auditor Treasurer/Tax

Collector, Risk
Manager, Budget
Officer

Sheriff Coroner
Health Officer
Court Executive Officer

Administrative Director Public Guardian

Behavioral Health

Solid Waste
Administrator

Clerk Of The Board,
Elections Officer

Assessor

Clerk Recorder

Clinical Director Behavioral
Health

Acting Chief Probation Officer
Chief Technology Officer

Deputy Director Of Planning
And Building

Deputy Director Of Trans-
Admin

Deputy Sheriff I

Road Superintendent

Employer

Sierra County Superior Court

Sierra County Superior Court

Sierra County

Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County

Sierra County

Sierra County

Sierra County

Sierra County Superior Court

Sierra County

Sierra County

Sierra County

Sierra County

Sierra County
Sierra County

Sierra County

Sierra County

Sierra County

Sierra County

Department

Judge's Retire System
Member

Judge's Retire System
Member

Planning

Sheriff

Social Services
District Attorney
Auditor

Sheriff
Health Department
Administration

Behavioral Health

Assessor

Clerk

Behavioral Health

Probation
Is Help

Planning

Road

Sheriff
Road

Total Wages

$214,513
$212,451
$154,081
$145,103
$139,887

$139,887
$139,764

$139,764
$128,263
$124,026
$116,282

$116,282

$116,282

$116,058

$107,608
$105,940
$105,158

$104,346

$103,273
$96,339

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

$16,706
$16,194
$33,331
$22,375
$21,576

$22,525
$31,371

$41,464

$7,271
$21,384
$28,157

$28,157

$28,157

$19,742

$34,237
$24,706
$26,363

$24,815

$20,261
$22,648



21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

34.
35.
36.
37.

38.
39.

40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.

49.

Deputy Sheriff llI
Undersheriff

Deputy Sheriff llI

Chief Deputy Auditor

Senior Public Health Nurse
Road Maintenance Supervisor
Senior Appraiser

Dispatch Jailer IlI

Road Superintendent

Senior Building Inspector
Office Manager

Behavior Health Coordinator

Integrated Caseworker
Supervisor

Equipment Shop Supervisor
Dispatch Jailer Ill
Social Worker Supervision |

Assistant Treasurer/Tax
Collector

Personnel Analyst Il

Inter Departmental Fiscal
Officer

Dispatch Jailer Il

Contract Analyst Il

Victim Witness Coordinator IlI
Public Health Educator

Lead Road Worker

Dispatch Jailer Il

Public Health Educator
Administrative Assistant

Executive Assistant To The
Sheriff

Asst Clerk-Recorder

Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County

Sierra County

Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County

Sierra County

Sierra County

Sierra County

Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County Superior Court

Sierra County

Sierra County

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Auditor

Health Department
Road

Assessor

Sheriff

Road

Building

Road

Behavioral Health

Social Services

Road
Sheriff
Social Services

Treasury/Tax Collection

Personnel/Safety
Road

Sheriff

Social Services
District Attorney
Social Services
Road

Sheriff

Health Department
Court Service
Sheriff

Clerk

$94,823
$94,609
$88,292
$87,493
$84,644
$83,265
$81,394
$80,707
$80,304
$79,624
$79,137
$78,812
$78,812

$78,100
$77,208
$76,687
$76,543

$76,229
$74,877

$72,142
$71,282
$71,050
$70,989
$70,783
$70,121
$69,832
$68,842
$68,528

$68,515

$28,663
$24,441
$21,919
$19,678
$23,829
$22,878
$23,397
$20,100
$18,049
$21,486
$23,073
$23,030
$22,644

$22,837
$16,842
$16,816
$21,778

$16,642
$10,229

$16,744
$21,998
$21,010
$21,959
$20,833
$15,387
$20,678
$21,384
$17,210

$21,457



50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.

56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.

76.
77.
78.

Probation Specialist

Public Health Educator

Appraiser llI
Social Worker I

Facilities Manager

Substance Abuse Program

Manager
Info Sys Admin IV
Case Manager lll

Plant Manager

Road Maintenance Worker Il

Integrated Caseworker llI

Probation Officer Il
Program Manager
Lead Road Worker
Deputy Sheriff Il

Qa/Qi Coordinator

Paramedic

Road Maintenance Worker Il

Social Worker Il
Deputy Sheriff I
Chief Acct Tech

Chief Clerk Recorder
Road Maintenance Worker Il

Substance Abuse Counsellor 1l

Executive Director

Community Outreach

Coordinator
Social Worker I

Assess Tech Il

Road Maintenance Worker |

Oes Coordinator

Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County

Sierra County

Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County

Sierra County

Downieville Fire Protection

District

Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County

Sierra County

Sierra County First 5

Sierra County

Sierra County
Sierra County

Sierra County

Probation

Health Department
Assessor

Social Services
Human Services

Behavioral Health

Is Help

Behavioral Health
Plant Maintenance
Road

Social Services
Probation

Health Department
Road

Sheriff

Behavioral Health

Downieville Fire
Protection District

Road

Social Services
Sheriff

Road

Clerk

Solid Waste
Behavioral Health
Administration

Behavioral Health

Social Services
Assessor
Road

$68,303
$67,668
$67,479
$66,781
$66,537
$66,457

$65,914
$65,421
$65,146
$64,381
$64,350
$63,907
$63,612
$62,721
$61,044
$60,641
$60,391

$60,344
$60,216
$60,168
$57,847
$57,294
$56,823
$56,182
$55,800
$55,385

$54,144
$53,990
$53,312

$20,632
$21,501
$21,482
$20,114
$20,386
$16,996

$17,027
$15,921
$21,113
$21,028
$19,277
$19,000
$15,976
$19,644
$19,003
$16,705

$0

$19,307
$15.611
$18,249
$19,216
$8,085
$16,157
$19,874
$0
$4,080

$16,096
$15,217
$18,542



79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Equipment Mechanic Il
Health Assist Il

Road Maintenance Worker Il
Plant Maintenance Il
Integrated Caseworker llI
Court Clerk 2

Case Manager Il

Road Maintenance Worker |
Account Tech lll

Community Outreach
Coordinator

Account Tech lll

Account Tech lll

Road Maintenance Worker Il
Probation Chief

Health Assit. Il

Account Tech lll
Maintenance

Integrated Case Worker Il
Chief Acct Tech
Maintenance

Supervisor

Peer Mentor

Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County Superior Court
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County

Sierra County

Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Sierra County
Loyalton

Sierra County
Sierra County
Loyalton

Sierra County

Sierra County

Road

Behavioral Health
Road

Plant Maintenance
Social Services
Court Service
Behavioral Health
Solid Waste
Auditor

Behavioral Health

Health Department
Human Services
Road

Probation

Health Department
Health Department
Public Works
Health Department

Treasury/Tax Collection

Public Works

Board Of Supervisors

Health Department

$53,244
$53,145
$53,079
$52,687
$52,537
$52,059
$51,695
$51,143
$51,114
$51,070

$50,328
$48,715
$48,489
$48,451
$48,360
$47,646
$47,086
$43,044
$42,352
$41,872
$41,627
$41,099

$16,147
$18,018
$15,144
$16,120
$15,965
$21,384

$3,607
$14,779
$19,238
$15,046

$14,636
$15,710
$14,858
$13,429
$14,852
$14,803

$0
$15,294
$14,399

$0
$17,938
$14,323



