	Position	Other Positions Held	Employer	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	Judge, Superior Court		Sierra County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$214,513	\$16,706
2.	Judge, Superior Court		Sierra County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$212,451	\$16,194
3.	Director	Director, Director, Director, Director, Director, Director	Sierra County	Planning	\$154,081	\$33,331
4.	Sheriff Detective		Sierra County	Sheriff	\$145,103	\$22,375
5.	Director	Director	Sierra County	Social Services	\$139,887	\$21,576
6.	District Attorney	Public Administrator	Sierra County	District Attorney	\$139,887	\$22,525
7.	Auditor	Treasurer/Tax Collector, Risk Manager, Budget Officer	Sierra County	Auditor	\$139,764	\$31,371
8.	Sheriff Coroner		Sierra County	Sheriff	\$139,764	\$41,464
9.	Health Officer		Sierra County	Health Department	\$128,263	\$7,271
10.	Court Executive Officer		Sierra County Superior Court	Administration	\$124,026	\$21,384
11.	Administrative Director Behavioral Health	Public Guardian	Sierra County	Behavioral Health	\$116,282	\$28,157
12.	Assessor	Solid Waste Administrator	Sierra County	Assessor	\$116,282	\$28,157
13.	Clerk Recorder	Clerk Of The Board, Elections Officer	Sierra County	Clerk	\$116,282	\$28,157
14.	Clinical Director Behavioral Health		Sierra County	Behavioral Health	\$116,058	\$19,742
15.	Acting Chief Probation Officer		Sierra County	Probation	\$107,608	\$34,237
16.	Chief Technology Officer		Sierra County	Is Help	\$105,940	\$24,706
17.	Deputy Director Of Planning And Building		Sierra County	Planning	\$105,158	\$26,363
18.	Deputy Director Of Trans- Admin		Sierra County	Road	\$104,346	\$24,815
19.	Deputy Sheriff II		Sierra County	Sheriff	\$103,273	\$20,261
20.	Road Superintendent		Sierra County	Road	\$96,339	\$22,648

21.	Deputy Sheriff III	Sierra County	Sheriff	\$94,823	\$28,663
22.	Undersheriff	Sierra County	Sheriff	\$94,609	\$24,441
23.	Deputy Sheriff III	Sierra County	Sheriff	\$88,292	\$21,919
24.	Chief Deputy Auditor	Sierra County	Auditor	\$87,493	\$19,678
25.	Senior Public Health Nurse	Sierra County	Health Department	\$84,644	\$23,829
26.	Road Maintenance Supervisor	Sierra County	Road	\$83,265	\$22,878
27.	Senior Appraiser	Sierra County	Assessor	\$81,394	\$23,397
28.	Dispatch Jailer III	Sierra County	Sheriff	\$80,707	\$20,100
29.	Road Superintendent	Sierra County	Road	\$80,304	\$18,049
30.	Senior Building Inspector	Sierra County	Building	\$79,624	\$21,486
31.	Office Manager	Sierra County	Road	\$79,137	\$23,073
32.	Behavior Health Coordinator	Sierra County	Behavioral Health	\$78,812	\$23,030
33.	Integrated Caseworker Supervisor	Sierra County	Social Services	\$78,812	\$22,644
34.	Equipment Shop Supervisor	Sierra County	Road	\$78,100	\$22,837
35.	Dispatch Jailer III	Sierra County	Sheriff	\$77,208	\$16,842
36.	Social Worker Supervision I	Sierra County	Social Services	\$76,687	\$16,816
37.	Assistant Treasurer/Tax Collector	Sierra County	Treasury/Tax Collection	\$76,543	\$21,778
38.	Personnel Analyst II	Sierra County	Personnel/Safety	\$76,229	\$16,642
39.	Inter Departmental Fiscal Officer	Sierra County	Road	\$74,877	\$10,229
40.	Dispatch Jailer II	Sierra County	Sheriff	\$72,142	\$16,744
41.	Contract Analyst III	Sierra County	Social Services	\$71,282	\$21,998
42.	Victim Witness Coordinator III	Sierra County	District Attorney	\$71,050	\$21,010
43.	Public Health Educator	Sierra County	Social Services	\$70,989	\$21,959
44.	Lead Road Worker	Sierra County	Road	\$70,783	\$20,833
45.	Dispatch Jailer II	Sierra County	Sheriff	\$70,121	\$15,387
46.	Public Health Educator	Sierra County	Health Department	\$69,832	\$20,678
47.	Administrative Assistant	Sierra County Superior Court	Court Service	\$68,842	\$21,384
48.	Executive Assistant To The Sheriff	Sierra County	Sheriff	\$68,528	\$17,210
49.	Asst Clerk-Recorder	Sierra County	Clerk	\$68,515	\$21,457

50.	Probation Specialist		Sierra County	Probation	\$68,303	\$20,632
51.	Public Health Educator		Sierra County	Health Department	\$67,668	\$21,501
52.	Appraiser III		Sierra County	Assessor	\$67,479	\$21,482
53.	Social Worker II		Sierra County	Social Services	\$66,781	\$20,114
54.	Facilities Manager		Sierra County	Human Services	\$66,537	\$20,386
55.	Substance Abuse Program Manager		Sierra County	Behavioral Health	\$66,457	\$16,996
56.	Info Sys Admin IV		Sierra County	Is Help	\$65,914	\$17,027
57.	Case Manager III		Sierra County	Behavioral Health	\$65,421	\$15,921
58.	Plant Manager	Oes Coordinator	Sierra County	Plant Maintenance	\$65,146	\$21,113
59.	Road Maintenance Worker III		Sierra County	Road	\$64,381	\$21,028
60.	Integrated Caseworker III		Sierra County	Social Services	\$64,350	\$19,277
61.	Probation Officer II		Sierra County	Probation	\$63,907	\$19,000
62.	Program Manager		Sierra County	Health Department	\$63,612	\$15,976
63.	Lead Road Worker		Sierra County	Road	\$62,721	\$19,644
64.	Deputy Sheriff II		Sierra County	Sheriff	\$61,044	\$19,003
65.	Qa/Qi Coordinator		Sierra County	Behavioral Health	\$60,641	\$16,705
66.	Paramedic		Downieville Fire Protection District	Downieville Fire Protection District	\$60,391	\$0
67.	Road Maintenance Worker III		Sierra County	Road	\$60,344	\$19,307
68.	Social Worker III		Sierra County	Social Services	\$60,216	\$15,611
69.	Deputy Sheriff II		Sierra County	Sheriff	\$60,168	\$18,249
70.	Chief Acct Tech		Sierra County	Road	\$57,847	\$19,216
71.	Chief Clerk Recorder		Sierra County	Clerk	\$57,294	\$8,085
72.	Road Maintenance Worker III		Sierra County	Solid Waste	\$56,823	\$16,157
73.	Substance Abuse Counsellor III		Sierra County	Behavioral Health	\$56,182	\$19,874
74.	Executive Director		Sierra County First 5	Administration	\$55,800	\$0
75.	Community Outreach Coordinator		Sierra County	Behavioral Health	\$55,385	\$4,080
76.	Social Worker II		Sierra County	Social Services	\$54,144	\$16,096
77.	Assess Tech III		Sierra County	Assessor	\$53,990	\$15,217
78.	Road Maintenance Worker II		Sierra County	Road	\$53,312	\$18,542

79.	Equipment Mechanic III	Sierra County	Road	\$53,244	\$16,147
80.	Health Assist III	Sierra County	Behavioral Health	\$53,145	\$18,018
81.	Road Maintenance Worker III	Sierra County	Road	\$53,079	\$15,144
82.	Plant Maintenance III	Sierra County	Plant Maintenance	\$52,687	\$16,120
83.	Integrated Caseworker III	Sierra County	Social Services	\$52,537	\$15,965
84.	Court Clerk 2	Sierra County Superior Court	Court Service	\$52,059	\$21,384
85.	Case Manager II	Sierra County	Behavioral Health	\$51,695	\$3,607
86.	Road Maintenance Worker I	Sierra County	Solid Waste	\$51,143	\$14,779
87.	Account Tech III	Sierra County	Auditor	\$51,114	\$19,238
88.	Community Outreach Coordinator	Sierra County	Behavioral Health	\$51,070	\$15,046
89.	Account Tech III	Sierra County	Health Department	\$50,328	\$14,636
90.	Account Tech III	Sierra County	Human Services	\$48,715	\$15,710
91.	Road Maintenance Worker III	Sierra County	Road	\$48,489	\$14,858
92.	Probation Chief	Sierra County	Probation	\$48,451	\$13,429
93.	Health Assit. II	Sierra County	Health Department	\$48,360	\$14,852
94.	Account Tech III	Sierra County	Health Department	\$47,646	\$14,803
95.	Maintenance	Loyalton	Public Works	\$47,086	\$0
96.	Integrated Case Worker II	Sierra County	Health Department	\$43,044	\$15,294
97.	Chief Acct Tech	Sierra County	Treasury/Tax Collection	\$42,352	\$14,399
98.	Maintenance	Loyalton	Public Works	\$41,872	\$0
99.	Supervisor	Sierra County	Board Of Supervisors	\$41,627	\$17,938
100.	Peer Mentor	Sierra County	Health Department	\$41,099	\$14,323